
GENERAL LAWS.-011APTERS 9-10. 

Contempt— 
punishment. 

Chapter 9. 

Published February 13th, 1858. 

AN Acr concerning Contempts. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and ./Issembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever either house of the legislature 
shall order or direct the imprisonment of any person 
for a contempt or breach of its privileges, such person 
shall be committed to the common jail of the county of 
Dane, and the jailor of such jail is hereby directed to 
receive such person, and detain him in close confine-
ment for the term specified in the order of imprison-
ment, unless he shall be sooner discharged by the order 
of such house of the legislature, or by due course of 
law. 

SKr. 2. This act shall be immediately published by 
the State printer, and shall then take effect. 

Approved February 13th, 1858. 

      

Change ot 
term time. 

Proust, pro-
eeeelings, &C. 

Chapter 10. 

Published February 18th, 1858. 

AN Ac r to amend an ;Act for fixing the time for holding the Terms of 
the Circuit Court of Oconto County. 

The People oft:Me State of Wisconsin represented 
in Senate and dssernbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The next term of the circuit court of 
Oconto county, shall be held on the second Monday of 
June next, and thereafter the terms, of the circuit cotirt 
for said county of Oconto, sh01 be held on the second 
Mondays of June and February in each year. 

SKr. 2. All process, proceedirgs and recognizances 
taken, and theretofore commenced, or issued, or which 
may be taken, commenced, or issued, in or from said 
court, and all proceedings pending therein, or returnable 
thereto, whether by recognizance, continuance or other-
wise, shall be held and taken to be continued and re-
turnable at the first term of said court, to be held as 
provided in this act. 



GENBRAL LAW8.-011APTER 11. 	 Jot 
SEC. 3. So much of chapter 309 of the session laws Repealed. 

of 1857, organizing the county of Oconto for judicial 
purposes, as contravenes the provisions of this act, is 
hereby repealed. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 14th, 1858. 

Chapter 11. 

Published February 24th, 1858. 

A.N Aar to authorize the Judge of the Sixth Judicial Circuit to ap-
point n  a' place for holding .  the Circuit Court in the County of Bu!- 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and dssembly, do enact as follows : 	' 

SECTION 1. The judge of the sixth judicial Circuit, in Judge to ap-
the State of -Wisconsin, is hereby authorized and di- Plinadra, 
rected to designate and appoint a suitable place for L urt°.  g 
holding the circuit court, at the times appointed by law 
for holding the same in the county of Buffalo, until a 
proper place shall be provided at the county seat of 
said county for holding such courts. 

SEC. 2. The judge of said sixth judicial circuit shall To give notice 
give at least thirty days' notice of the time and place so of timeand 

appointed for holding such court or courts in said r„ geecourt°r 	- 
county, by publishing the same in some newspaper 
printed in said county, if any such there be, otherwise 
by posting printed notices of the same in five of the 
most conspicuous places in said county, and:such place 
shall be deemed and taken to be the county seat of said 
county, for. all the purposes required by said court, un-
til suitable county buildings shall be erected at the 
comply seat of said county, or until otherwise provided 
by law. 	 . 

San 3. This act shall take effect and be in tome irOUI, 
and after its passage. 

Approved 'February 20 1858. 


